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GLOBAL STUDIES APPROVED COURSES  
Winter 2019 

COURSE # COURSE NAME TRACK 

AMER 27006, HIST 27006, LLSO 25411 
Not Just the Facts:  Telling About the American 
South 2 

ANTH 20003, CRES 20003, HIPS 20003 Discovering Anthropology: Reading Race 1 
ANTH 20420, SOSC 25090 Anthropology of Olympic Sport 3, 4 

ANTH 21303, ENST 21301 
Making the Natural World: Foundations of Human 
Ecology 1 

ANTH 21333 
The Lived Body: Anthropology, Materiality & 
Meaningful Practice 1 

ANTH 21343, CRES 21343 
Anthropology and/of Tourism: Of Otherness and 
Encounters 1, 2, 4 

ANTH 21431 
Counting, Calculation and Computation: 
Anthropologies of Number 2 

ANTH 21730, EALC 21730, MAAD 11730 Science, Technology and Media via Japan 2 
ANTH 22710 Signs and the State 2, 4 

ANTH 23096, LACS 26622 
Development and the Right to Housing in Latin 
America: A Critical Approach 2, 4 

ANTH 23607, CRES 23607 The Immigrant as American Prototype 4 
ANTH 23911, RLST 27650 Anthropology of Religion 2 
ANTH 24307, HIST 25308, HIPS 25808, 
KNOW 25308 

Lab, Field, and Clinic: History and Anthropology of 
Medicine and the Life Sciences 1, 2 

ANTH 24330, CHDV 23204, HIPS 27301 Medical Anthropology 1, 2 
ANTH 25305 Anthropology of Food and Cuisine 3 
ANTH 25908, REES 29009, NEHC 20568, 
CMLT 23301 Balkan Folklore 3 
ARTH 16100, EALC 16100 Art of the East: China 3 
ARTH 16460, LACS 16460 Modern Latin American Art 3 

ARTH 17613 
Architecture, Power, & Urban Development in 
Rome: Romulus to Mussolini 2, 4 

ARTH 17700 A Curating History: The Documenta Case 1, 2 
ARTH 23015, MDVL 23015 Ornament and Islamic Art 2, 3 

ARTH 27800 
The Material Science of Art (Suzanne Deal Booth 
Conservation Seminar) 2, 3 

ARTH 28701, EALC 28701 Postcolonialism and Contemporary Art in East Asia 2, 3, 4 
ARTH 29505, HIST 24602, EALC 29504 Objects of Japanese History 3 
ARTV 20700, BPRO 28700, CMST 25954, 
ENGL 25970, TAPS 28466 Alternate Reality Games:  Theory and Production 2 
BIOS 11125, ENST 12402 Life Through a Genomic Lens 1 
BIOS 11140 Biotechnology for the 21st Century 1, 2 
BIOS 23406, GEOG 25500, ENST 25500 Biogeography 1 
BIOS 25327, CCTS 20400 Health Disparities in Breast Cancer 1, 4 
BIOS 29294, PBPL 29294 Introduction to Global Health 1, 4 
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CATA 21600 
Catalan Culture and Society: Art, Music, and 
Cinema 3 

CATA 21900, SPAN 21910 Contemporary Catalan Literature 3 
CMST 20430, GNSE 20430 Gender, Sexuality, Imagination 1, 2 
CMST 21004 Afrofuturism 1, 2, 3, 4 
CMST 22235, EALC 22235, GNSE 22235 Revolutionary Romance in Socialist China 2, 3, 4 
CMST 22507, REES 27027, JWSC 29550 Cinema and the Holocaust 3, 4 
CMST 24201, ENGL 27600, CRES 24201, 
CMLT 22900, GNSE 28602 Cinema in Africa 3 
CMST 27005 Filming the Police 2, 4 
CMST 28600, ARTH 28600, CMLT 
22500, ENGL 29600, ARTV 20003 

History of International Cinema II: Sound Era to 
1960 3 

CRES 10200, MUSI 10200 Introduction to World Music 3 
CRES 17704 The Old History of Capitalism 2, 3 

CRES 20045, ENGL 20045, GNSE 20045 
Caribbean Literary and Visual Cultures: Work and 
"Wuk" 3 

CRES 20110 Trans-Saharan Africa 1, 2, 4 
CRES 22150, PLSC 22150, LLSO 25902 Contemporary African American Politics 4 
CRES 22800, RLST 22800, HIST 20003 African American Religion: Themes and Issues 1, 2, 4 
CRES 23500, FREN 23500, LACS 23500, 
CMLT 21801 

Caribbean Fiction: Self-Understanding and 
Exoticism 3 

CRES 25003, SOSC 25003, PBPL 25003, 
HMRT 25003, SOCI 28079 Immigration, Law, and Society 2, 4 
CRES 25501, PLSC 25501 Race and Imperialism in the 20th Century 1, 4 
CRES 26660, CMLT 26660, ENGL 26660, 
REES 26660, SIGN 26050 The Rise of the Global New Right 2, 4 
CRES 27524, HIST 29417 The Colonial Construction of Race 1, 2, 4 
CRES 28110, CMLT 28110, GNSE 28110, 
JWSC 28110 Queer Jewish Literature 1, 3 
CHDV 20703 Literacy, Language, and Education 2 
CHDV 20772 Self and Other 1, 2 
CHDV 21910, PSYC 21910 Political Psychology: Rallies, Riots, & Revolutions 2, 4 
CHDV 23512 Human Rights Across the Life Course 1, 2 
CHDV 26901, PSYC 25901 Psychology for Citizens 2, 4 
CMLT 21600 Comparative Fairy Tales 2, 3 
CMLT 22501, FNDL 21408, ITAL 22900 Vico's New Science 2 
CMLT 23122, GNSE 23122, ENGL 23122 Taboo and Transgression 1, 2, 4 

CMLT 25218, ITAL 25218 
Reading Nonhuman Animals: A Challenge to 
Anthropocentrism 1, 2 

CMLT 26810 Intellectuals and Power 2 
CMLT 29023, REES 29023, HIST 23609, 
NEHC 29023 Returning the Gaze:  The West and the Rest 3, 4 
EALC 10603 Topics in EALC: The Chinese Classics 3 
EALC 10707 Topics in EALC: Vernacular Poetics 3 
EALC 14701, HIST 14701, HMRT 14701 Human Rights in Chinese History 4 
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EALC 22235, CMST 22235, GNSE 22235 
Social and Economic Institutions of Chinese 
Socialism, 1949 to 1980 1, 2, 4 

EALC 24626 
Japanese Cultures of the Cold War: Literature, 
Film, Music 3 

ECON 27000, PBPL 27000 International Economics 2, 3 
ENGL 15107, SIGN 26040, MDVL 15107 Some Versions of Apocalypse 2 

ENGL 18575 
Political Economy and the Novel: Production, 
Consumption, Distribution 3, 4 

ENGL 18700, GNSE 18700 
Sexual Violence in America: Theory, Literature, 
and Activism 1, 2 

ENGL 19850 ‘Bad' Taste: Camp, Kitsch, and More 1, 2 
ENGL 21855, CMLT 21855, JWSC 21855, 
FNDL 21855 The Literary Hebrew Bible: An Introduction 2, 3 

ENGL 23701 
Religion, Magic, Miracles: The Supernatural in the 
20th-Century Novel 2 

ENGL 24960 
California Fictions: Literature and Cinema 1945-
2018 3 

ENST 23100, PBPL 23100, LLSO 23100 Environmental Law 1, 2 
ENST 23505, RLST 23505 Environmental Ethics 1, 2 
ENST 23550, PBPL 23550 Urban Ecology and the Nature of Cities 1, 4 

ENST 23640, HIST 27208 

Fruited Plains and Scarred Mountains: The 
Environmental History of Work in the United 
States 1, 3 

ENST 24756, PBPL 24756 Exploring the Resilient City 1, 4 

FREN 27400 
Autobiographies Maghrébines: de l'Ecriture de Soi 
à l'Ecriture de l'Histoire 3 

GNSE 21400, ENGL 21401, PLSC 21410 Advanced Theories of Gender and Sexuality 1 
GNSE 25519, GRMN 25519 Gender and Language 1, 2 
GEOG 22101, HIST 27506 Changing America in the Last 100 Years 1, 3 

GLST 23406, CRES 23406, CHDV 23406 
Migration Trajectories: Ethnographies of Place and 
the Production of Diasporas 1, 4 

GLST 24110, RLST 28110 
"In the Beginning": Origin Stories in Science and 
Religion 2, 3 

GLST 25311, CRES 25311 Imperialism, Anti-colonialism, and Decolonization 2, 4 

GLST 27703, ANTH 25118 
Earthbound Metaphysics: Speculations on Earths 
and Heavens 1, 2 

HIPS 27015, KNOW 27015 Graphic Medicine 2 
HIPS 29631, HIST 24919 History of Cryptography 2 
HIST 17204, HMRT 17204 Thou Shalt Not Kill: Human Rights and War from 

Napoleon to Iraq 2, 4 
HIST 21006, CLCV 21925 The Present Past in Greece Since 1769 2, 4 
HIST 23306 Europe, 1914 to Present 4 
HIST 25905, NEHC 20896, JWSC 20896 The Mizrahi Discourse in Israel 4 

HIST 26221, LACS 25120 
Territorial Identities, State Formation, and the 
Experience of Modernity in the Modern World 2, 4 

HIST 29663 History Colloquium:  The American Vigilante 2 



TRACKS: 1- Bodies & Nature, 2- Knowledge & Practice, 3- Cultures at Work, 4- Governance & Affiliations 
  

 4 

HMRT 20200, HIST 29302, LLSO 27100, 
CRES 29302 Human Rights II: History and Theory 1, 4 
HMRT 21400 Health and Human Rights 1, 4 
HMRT 24501, HIST 29408, LACS 24501 Human Rights in Mexico 4 
HMRT 25001 Peacebuilding 4 

HMRT 26315 
Reimagining Justice: The Chicago Police Torture 
Cases, Reparations, and Human Rights Practice 1, 2, 3, 4 

JWSC 27650, YDDH 22000 Yiddish Literature in America 1, 3, 4 
LACS 21100, SPAN 21100 Las Regiones Del Espanol 4 
LACS 23517, MUSI 23517 Music of the Caribbean 3 
LACS 26419, ANTH 23082, CRES 26419, 
GNSE 26419 Latin American Social Movement 2, 3, 4 
LACS 26515, HIST 26515 Political and Cultural History of Modern Mexico 3, 4 
LACS 27200, PORT 27200 Introduction to Brazilian Culture 3, 4 
LACS 29117,  CRES 29117, SPAN 29117, 
TAPS 28479, GNSE 29117 Theater and Performance in Latin America 1, 2 
LLSO 26615 Democracy's Life and Death 4 
LLSO 29060 Freedom of Religion and the U.S. Constitution 2, 4 

LLSO 29070 
Church-State Relations from the Roman Empire to 
the Early Modern Period 4 

LING 25200 Grammatical Gender 2 
MUSI 20719, SIGN 20719 Music and Mind 1, 2 

NEHC 20677 
Beyond Genocide & Diaspora: Armenians in the 
Middle East 4 

PARR 15000 
Political Rhetoric: Speeches, Campaigns, and 
Protests 2, 4 

PHIL 28114, CMST 28114, SCTH 28114 Film and Philosophy: Issues in Melodrama 2, 3 
PLSC 21109 Our Political World in Data 2, 4 
PLSC 21499, PHIL 21499, HMRT 21499 Philosophy and Philanthropy 2, 3 
PLSC 26400 Comparative Politics of the Middle East 4 
PLSC 26920 Freedom, Justice and Legitimacy 2 
PLSC 28620 The Intelligible Self 1, 2 
PLSC 28850 Chinese Foreign and Global Policy 4 

PBPL 24751 
The Business of Nonprofits and the Evolving Social 
Sector 3 

PBPL 25004, SOCI 25004 Punishment and Social Theory 2, 4 

PBPL 28525 
Missing Markets: The Economics of the 
Environment 1, 3 

PBPL 28750 
Conflict:  Root Causes, Consequences, and 
Solutions for Future 4 

PBPL 29070 Nuclear Policy: Dilemmas of Decision Making 1, 2 
RLST 20801, NEHC 20025 Introduction to Islamic Law 2 
RLST 24105 Religion: Ethics, War, and Resistance 2, 4 
RLST 28309 The Bible, the Reformation, and Modernity 2, 4 
REES 23153 Modern Central European Literature 3 
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REES 24002 
Co-existence and the Cold War: On the Origins of 
the Non-Aligned Movement 4 

REES 25603 Media and Power in the Age of Putin and Trump 4 
SOCI 20242 States, Markets and Bodies 1, 3, 4 
TAPS 28320 The Mind as Stage: Podcasting 2 
   
   
   
   
   
   
   


